* 1937 -1940 Marian Harper, Massachusetts

Past National Presidents
Lillian Gilbertson Chappell, Founder

* 1940 -1942 Marian Taylor. California

* 1943
* 1944
* 1945
* 1946
*1947
*1848
* 1949
* 1950
* 1951
*1952
* 1953
* 1954
* 1955
* 1956
* 1957
*1958
*1959
* 1960
* 1961
*1962
*1963
* 1964
* 1965
* 1966
* 1967
*1968
* 1969
*1970
*1971
*1972
*1973
*1974

Honorary Past National Presidents

Olyse Marchi, Illinois

Louise Jacobson, Michigan
Florence Hoene, Wisconsin
Clara M. Wagner, lllinois
Florence King, Kansas
Raymonde MacGillivray, Mass
Faye Becker, Michigan

Helen I. Rogers, Connecticut
Bessie Mittelstraedt, New York
Isabelle R. Stump, Indiana
Phyllis Clayton, Oregon

Emma Johnston, New York
Luretta Noble, Florida

Isabella Wright, lllinois

Olive Eakins, Ohio

Ruth Henderson, California
Rose Scharfenstein, New Jersey
Edna Tilton, Kansas

Juanita Strink, Wisconsin

Sue Rosen, Massachusetts
Frances R. Watt, Connecticut
Donna Munch, lllinois

Helen Robinson, California
Jean Clark, Kansas

Etoyla Conroy, California
Vivian Woyvoda, New Hampshire
Joyce Orr, Michigan

Lucille Lutz, lllinois

Rhoda J. Lowe, Kansas

Ann Harvey, Massachusetts
Marion Lakin, Michigan
Lorene Sundstrom, Washington

* 1975

* 1976

* 1977

*1978

*1979

* 1980

* 1981

* 1982

* 1983

*1984

* 1985

* 1986

* 1987 -1988

* 1989

*1990- 1991
1992 -1993

* 1994

* 1995

* 1998
1997
1998

*1999-2000
2001-2002

*2003

* 2004-2005
2006

*2007- 2008
2009-2010

* 2011
2012-2013
2014-2015
2016

*2017-2018
2019

* Julia Cavin, California
*Melba Munns, Pennsylvania
*Pauline Michener, California

Lynn LaBerge, Florida
Peggy Tuohy, Michigan

Geraldine Firis, Michigan
Katherine Wallace, California
Helen Porowski, Illinois
Loretta Zemrak, New York
Lucille Fithian, California
Virginia Johnson, Michigan
Nita Overton, Virginia
Elizabeth Lenington, lllinois
Belle Posey, Texas

Virginia Hanson, Indiana
Sally Strickland, Colorado
Gloria Howard, Maryland
Elsie Fowler, Michigan
Norma A. Liner, Louisiana
Maryellen Berling, Ohio
Nancy Galvin, New York
Margaret Haas, Indiana
Colleen Lumsden, Michigan
Shirley Keyes, Virginia
Marilyn Loeven, New York
Cynthia Marshall, Virginia
Gurvis McNulty, Michigan
Barbara Nobile, New Jersey
Patricia Hortsch, Virginia
Gloria Lutz, Virginia

Ruth S. Moyse, Pennsylvania
Karen Wheeler, Washington

Caroline (Ruhmshottel), Dorendorf, WA

M. Alice Blackford, Tennessee
Gerri Tuohy, Michigan

Jackie Hunter, Missouri
Deborah Evans, Tennessee
Karen Aune, Michigan

Carol Smith, lllinois

*DECEASED



Past National Presidents
Lillian Gilbertson Chappell, Founder

2020-2022 Evelyn Joppa, Florida
2022-2024 Linda Chamberlain, Pennsylvania
2024 Dorothy Sanning, Missouri



